Beef and Veal; Prp; NtCn  MT
Canada
Mexico
Argentina
Other Countries
Total

Bone-In Veal (M) MT
Canada
Other Countries
Total

Boneless Beef (M) MT
Australia
New Zealand
Canada
Uruguay
Other Countries
Total

Bone-In Beef (M) MT
Canada
Other Countries
Total

Canned Corned Beef (M) MT
Brazil
Argentina
Other Countries

Total

Pork; Fresh/Chilled/Froze MT
Canada
EU - 15
Other Countries

Total

Hams; Shoulders & Cuts; P/P
Canada
Poland
EU-15
Denmark
Other Countries
Total

Hams; Shidrs and Cuts; FH MT
Canada
EU-15
Other Countries

Total

Other Beef; Incl. Sausage MT
Argentina
Brazil
Other Countries

Total

01/97--12/97
IMPORT
QUANTITY

2,631
955
362
318

4,266

4,186
37
4,223

213,033
191,595
141,076
19,805
39,347
604,856

123,427
428
123,855

17,815
9,834
1,443

29,092

106,510
27,550
3
134,063

21,631
4,505
31,124
19,477
4,086
61,346

50,212
6,771
15
56,998

21,334
5,819
3,096

30,249

DAIRY, LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY DIVISION
COMMODITY AND MARKETING PROGRAMS
FOREIGN AGRICULTURAL SERVICE

TABLE 29. U.S. IMPORTS OF BEEF AND PORK MEAT, FRESH, CANNED AND PRESERVED

01/97--05/97 01/98--05/98

IMPORT IMPORT
QUANTITY QUANTITY
DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS
972 1,290
337 485
116 248
192 167
1,617 2,190

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

1,647 1,918
2 0
1,649 1,918

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

85,050 91,208
92,183 103,767
54,642 71,686
10,244 4,868
15,357 12,196
257,476 283,725

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

56,709 46,371
271 105
56,980 46,476

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

7,582 8,370
4,425 2,027
441 894
12,448 11,291

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

41,235 44,016
12,284 9,107

© 46
53,518 53,169

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

8,376 8,297
1,689 2,158
16,024 13,626
10,982 7,965
1,913 1,134
28,002 25,215

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

19,707 19,150
2,491 3,571
1 0
22,199 22,721

DESIGNATION IN METRIC TONS

9,285 6,115
2,571 3,853
1,360 1,185
13,216 11,153

MAY 1998
IMPORT
QUANTITY

239
58
71
31

399

375

375

14,208
21,139
16,489
1,117
1,385
54,338

7,341
20
7,361

1,602
308
219

2,129

7,658
1,194

14
8,866

1,683
479
2,316
1,086
257
4,735

3592
695
©
4,286

959
933
263
2,155

01/97--12/97
IMPORT
VALUE

6,210
3,512
4,092
1,510
15,324

14,384
61
14,445

353,420
327,444
331,233
37,597
85,356
1,135,050

257,405
1,242
258,647

45,962
24,301

5,229
75,492

263,085
94,917
18
358,020

81,112
21,032
112,568
67,258
13,027
227,739

98,489
30,665
52
129,206

81,502
20,791
8,186
110,479

01/97--05/97 01/98--05/98

IMPORT IMPORT
VALUE VALUE
IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
2,705 3,199
1,155 1,866
1,273 2,971
860 814
5,993 8,850

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

5,735 6,637
4 1
5,739 6,638

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

137,197 155,811
155,968 173,394
128,023 182,561
18,445 9,756
32,274 27,988
471,907 549,510

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

115,971 97,043
931 311
116,902 97,354

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

18,348 22,720
10,222 5,298

1,856 2,704
30,426 30,722

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

105,015 90,336
42,241 33,474
0 168
147,256 123,978

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

31,632 28,787
8,374 9,241
56,337 44,314
37,273 24,928
6,157 3,536
102,500 85,878

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

38,742 29,031
11,529 16,249

©) 0
50,270 45,280

IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS

33,916 23,971
8,711 13,758
3,181 2,973

45,808 40,702

SOURCE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

BUREAU OF THE CENSUS

MAY 1998
IMPORT
VALUE

680
254
844
152
1,930

1,307

1,307

24,239
35,966
41,875
2,133
3,633
107,846

14,893
49
14,942

4,343
789
508

5,640

16,783
4,844
50
21,677

5,866
1,923
6,821
3,162
761
15,371

5,604
2,687

8,291

3,739
3,520

858
8,117



